Tazné zafizeni FORD TRANZIT CUSTOM 10/2023->
FORD TRANZIT TOURNEO CUSTOM 10/2023->

Original SVC GROUP

e Tazné zarizeni

= =

, ;E [w] z (CULELL779%
T 2 5|SVC GROUP s.r.o. 3 {
N¢ =2 ” o~ Ja .

3 6 2| Vysokov 179, 547 01 Néachod, Ceské Republika -

< ¢ 2 ORIGINAL
%. TOWBARS

QU

a2 www.svecgroup.cz f
=

o

(9]

°"

VTZ 004-541 VTZ H04-541

< EEEE Y
‘ / 2 .-,f,:,, S — /7 b IS gt /g

s~ °

AR/ Y YAV i

Katalogove ¢islo / Catalogue number / Katalognummer / Numero di catalogo:

VTZ 004-541/ VTZ H04-541 (VTZ 404-541)

N\

Pro podrobné montazni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd
Pre podrobné montazne pokyny a podmienky produktu si méoZete skenovat QR kéd
For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code
Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um detaillierte Installationsanweisungen und Produktbedingungen zu erhalten
Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR
Per istruzioni di installazione dettagliate e condizioni del prodotto, eseguire la scansione del codice QR
Aby uzyskac szczegétowe instrukcje dotyczace instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR
Para obtener instrucciones detalladas de instalacién y condiciones del producto, escanee el cédigo QR
Voor gedetailleerde installatie-instructies en productvoorwaarden, scan de QR-code
SCAN ME i Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla
k A részletes telepitési utasitasok és a termék feltételei kozott olvassa el a QR kédot
Za podrobna navodila za namestitev in pogoje izdelka skenirajte kodo QR
Noapo6Hble MHCTPYKLMM NO YCTaHOBKE 1 YCI0BUAM NPOAyKTa OTcKaHupyiite QR-Koa.

e-mail: sve@scvgroup.cz Tel.:+420 491421021 +420 491421022 mob.: +420 603360607

aJedJ0WaJ ap SIl4ED - OY “|0SI0YOUOA @ NNH ‘SOYIUED - YdS ‘saSe|aly - ¥4 ‘ussuniydiionasueyuy - 3@ ‘9zo1umojoy by

© SVC GROUP s.r.o.



FORD T IT TOURNEO CUSTOM 10

il Za"zﬁe RD TE@\!!@?JSTOM gm’» ;fvg&fc GRO

@ 55R 01-0646 \ 190 | |3150 | p={15,57

VTZ H04-541
(VTZ 404-541)

M12x40 G10.9 3x 2’%‘""5@'
S / "~

ORIGINAL 2
FORD 4x

M10x30 1x

M12x40 G10.9 8x

M10x30 1x
312 2x
12 12x
210 1x
312 2X
210 1x
M12 6x
M10 1x
a5 6x Pevnost 88 109 129

Mé 97 143 161
M8 15 359 420
M10 84 710 80
M12 840 13,0 1440
M14 1330 19,0 2290
M16 1370 307,0 359,0

0 sl Tel.:+420 491421021

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslova zona - 179 B R +420 491421022
547 04 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svegroup.cz mop.; +420 603360607

OR kédem si stahnete si rozéiFeny montdzni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instructions SVC GROUP ©- 09/23



FORD T

IT TOURNEO CUSTOM 10

‘“ \)? “ &})
aZné zafiz RD T a@ﬂsmm 392‘3» GRO

@ 55R 01-0646 \ 190 | |3150| Dp={15,57

VTZ H04-541
(VTZ 404-541)

ORIGINAL 2
FORD 4x

M12x40 G10.9 8x

12 2X
12 12x
312 2X
-> |
Nm
Pevnost 88 109 129
a5 12X M6 97 13 161

M8 15 359 420
M10 84 710 80
M12 840 13,0 1440
M14 1330 19,0 2290
M16 1370 307,0 359,0

0 sl Tel.:+420 491421021

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslova zona - 179 B R +420 491421022
547 04 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svegroup.cz mop.; +420 603360607

OR kédem si stahnete si rozéiFeny montdzni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instructions SVC GROUP ©- 09/23



Montazninavod Montazny ndvod Installation instructions

Installationsanleitung  Instructions d installation

SVC GROUP ©- 152020

s Y 4 26n3 - Tel.:+420 491421021
N SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslov’a zona - 179 WWW.SVEgroup.cz s ang i

S 547 01 Nachod-CR  e-maiil: sve@svegroup.cz mob.. +420 603360607
QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instructies downloaden

SVC GROUP ©-05/19



Montaznindvod Montazny ndvod Installation instructions
Installationsanleitung - Instructions d'installation

QOriginal SVC GROUP s.r.0.

@ Monta’in |' na’vod Pro podrobné montazni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd

1. Odmontujte zadni svétla, zadni naraznik a jeho vyztuhu (tato nebude jiz zapotiebi). Pozor na plastové prichytky pod svétly na naraznik.
2. Do nosnikd vsunite pravy a levy bok tazného zafizenia prichytte k nosnikiim srouby:M12x40 (10.9) pies velkoplo$né podlozky.
K zadnimu celu prichytte stavajicimi maticemi po vyztuze narazniku (nedotahuijte).
3. Mezi takto pfipravené boky namontujte hlavni nosnik tazného zafizeni Srouby M12x40 (10.9). Poté v$e vyrovnejte a dotahnéte dle utahovacich momentu.
4. Zhotovte vyrez narazniku dle typu tazného zafizeni a opatrné namontujte zpét viechny dily odmontované v bodé ¢. 1.
K taznému zafizeni na piirubovy cep namontujte drzak zasuvky.

@ I Nn sta I Iat i on i Nn stru ctio ns For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code

1. Remove the tail lights, rear bumper and its reinforcement (this will no longer be needed). Note the plastic clips under the lights on the bumper:
2. Slide the right and left side of the tow bar into the beams and attach to the beams with M12x40 bolts (10.9) through the large washers.
Attach to the rear face with the existing nuts along the bumper reinforcement (do not tighten).
3. Fit the main towing bracket between the sides prepared in this way using M12x40 (10.9) bolts. Then align and tighten according to the tightening torques.
4. Make the bumper cut-out according to the type of towing bracket and carefully reinstall all the parts removed in step 1.
Fit the socket holder to the towing bracket on the flange pin.

@ Mo nta’iny [y éVOd Pre podrobné montéaZne pokyny a podmienky produktu si moZete skenovat QR kéd

1. Odstranite zadnje lu¢i, zadnji odbija¢ in njegovo ojacitev (ta ne bo ve¢ potrebna). Upostevajte plasticne sponke pod lu¢mi na odbijacu.
2. Desno in levo stran vle¢ne kljuke potisnite v nosilce in jih z vijaki M12x40 (10.9) skozi velike podlozke pritrdite na nosilce.
Na zadnjo stran pritrdite z obstoje¢imi maticami vzdolz ojacitve odbijaca (ne zategujte).
3. Glavni nosilec za vleko namestite med tako pripravljene stranice z vijaki M12x40 (10.9). Nato jih poravnajte in zategnite v skladu z zategovalnimi momenti.
4. Naredite izrez v odbijacu glede na vrsto vle¢nega nosilca in previdno ponovno namestite vse dele, odstranjene v 1. koraku.
Nosilec vti¢nice namestite na vlecni nosilec na prirobnicnem cepu.

@ Mo nta g an I eitu n g Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um detaillierte Installationsanweisungen und Produktbedingungen zu erhalte

1. entfernen Sie die Riickleuchten, den hinteren Sto3fanger und dessen Verstarkung (diese wird nicht mehr benoétigt).
Beachten Sie die Kunststoffclips unter den Leuchten am Stof3fanger.
2. Schieben Sie die rechte und linke Seite der Abschleppstange in die Trager und befestigen Sie sie mit M12x40-Schrauben (10.9) durch die gro3en
Unterlegscheiben an den Tragern. Mit den vorhandenen Muttern entlang der Sto3fangerverstarkung an der Riickwand befestigen (nicht festziehen).
3. Die Hauptabschleppkonsole mit den Schrauben M12x40 (10.9) zwischen den so vorbereiteten Seiten montieren.
Anschlieend ausrichten und geméafl den Anzugsdrehmomenten festziehen.
4.Den StoBfangerausschnittentsprechend dem Typ der Anhdngevorrichtung herstellen und.alle in Schritt 1 entfernten Teile vorsichtig
wieder einbauen. Den Steckdosenhalter an der Anhdngevorrichtung auf den Flanschstift montieren.

@ I n st ru ij amo nta i u Aby uzyska¢ szczegétowe instrukcje instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR

1.zdemontowac tylne $wiatta, tylny zderzak i jego wzmocnienie (nie beda juz potrzebne). Zwré¢ uwage na plastikowe klipsy pod $wiattami na zderzaku.
2. Wsun prawg i lewa strone haka holowniczego w belki i przymocuj do belek za pomoca srub M12x40 (10.9) przez duze podkfadki.
Przymocuj do tylnej $ciany za pomoca istniejacych nakretek wzdtuz wzmocnienia zderzaka (nie dokrecaj).
3.Zamontuj gtéwny wspornik holowniczy miedzy tak przygotowanymi bokami za pomoca $rub M12x40 (10.9).
Nastepnie wyréwnaj i dokrec¢ zgodnie z momentami dokrecania.
4. Wykonaj wyciecie w zderzaku zgodnie z typem haka'holowniczego i ostroznie zamontuj wszystkie cze$ci zdemontowane w kroku 1.
Zamontuj uchwyt gniazda do haka holowniczego na sworzniu kotnierza.

@ N otice de montage Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR

1. Enlever les feux arriére, le pare-chocs arriére et son renfort (il ne sera plus nécessaire). Noter les clips en plastique sous les feux sur le pare-chocs.
2. Glisser les cotés droit et gauche de la barre de remorquage dans les poutres et fixer aux poutres avec des boulons M12x40 (10.9) a travers les grandes rondelles.
Fixer a la face arriére avecles écrous existants le long durenforcement du pare-chocs.(ne pas serrer).
3. Monter le support de remorquage principal entre lescotés ainsi préparés a I'aide de'boulons M12x40 (10.9). Ensuite, alignez et serrez selon les couples de serrage
4. Faites la découpe du pare-chocs en fonction du type de support de remorquage et réinstallez soigneusement toutes les piéces retirées a |'étape 1.
Montez le support de douille sur le support d'attelage sur la goupille de la bride.

G Asen nuso hj e Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla

1. Irrota takavalot, takapuskuri ja sen vahvike (tdta ei endaa tarvita). Huomioi puskurissa olevien.valojen alla olevat muoviklipsit:
2:Liu'uta vetokoukun oikea javasen puoli palkkien sisdan jakiinnita palkkeihin M12x40-pulteilla (10.9) suurten aluslevyjen lapi.
Kiinnita takapuolelle.olemassa olevilla muttereilla puskurin vahvistusta pitkin (ala kirista).
3. Asenna paahinauskannatin nain valmisteltujen sivujen valiin M12x40 (10.9) -pulteilla. Kohdista ja kirista sitten kiristysmomenttien mukaisesti.
4.Tee puskurin leikkaus vetokoukun tyypin mukaan ja asenna kaikki vaiheessa 1 irrotetut osat varovasti takaisin paikalleen.
Asenna pistorasian pidike hinauskiinnikkeeseen laippatappiin.

f SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslové zona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:1420 491421021

547 01 Néchod.éR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.: +420 603360407
QR kddem stdhnete rozsifeny raontdzni ndvod / Verwenden Sie den OR-Code, um die erweiterte Montageanicitung herunterzuladen SVC GROUP ©-05/19




o

Orginal x8

% M12x40 G10.9 x2

212 x2
@12 x2

@)
=100
SVC GROUP ©- 1512020
ey 3 e . Tel.:+420 491421021
) SVC GROUP s.1.0. Prumyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  fe 1428 43142]822
L 547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©-05/19



% M12x40 G10.9 x6

212 x10

OSA VOZIDLA

350

SVC GROUP ©- 15/2020

|_l.m:

b F

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Pramyslovézona-179 www.svegroup.cz

R O
+ +
; 547 01 Nachod-CR
QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instructies downloaden

e-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz. mob.: +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



SVC GROUP ©- 1512020

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslovazéna-178 www.svcegroup.cz
547 01 Nachod-CR

QR kodem stdhnete rozsireny mantdzni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instructies downloaden

Tel.:+420 491421021
+420 491421022

&-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



wlers o

Informace pro odpojovani couvacich senzorli PDC pro ta7né zafizeni
Vypinac pro vypinani couvacich senzoru PCD je umistnény na palubni desce vozu.
Nemusite tedy pracné na elektro instalaci vozu napojovat odpojov

couvacich.senzor(i PDC a zpétnych kamer od elektro pfipojky taznych zafizeni.

Pokud chcete senzory vypnout, pouZijte vypina¢ na palubni desce.

olicie_Police Polizei

B - o =
2R 8 25
&S E BE
24 S e 24
= 9 Eg 5 =8 =
a5 £5.0 agg
¢ Q ¢ =]
5 e EEZ EEg
== =56 == 8

L

6st. manuélni, predni 3115-3160 2300-2500 5415-5660
Bst. automatickd, prednii -~ 3175-3195 2500 5675-5695
8st. automaticka, AWD 3225-3265 2400 5625-5665

GRS

6st. manudlni, predni 3175-3225 2300-2500 5475-5725
8st. automaticka, predni 3225 2500 5725
8st. automaticka, AWD 3300 2400 5700

@ Monteringsanvisningar
dzku / acil @ iones de montaje

@ Informace k provozu / homologaci

@ Operating / homologation information @ Montage-instructie

@ Betriebs-/ i j

@ Uzemeltetési/ homologacids informaciok @) Drifs- homologasjonsinformasjon
"exploitation / { e dotyczace pracy /

o Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazio @ Wrdopmauwa o pabote / omonoraumm

=L

SVCGROUP

Dékuje za diivéru / Dakuje za doveru

Thank you for your trust / Danke Fiir dein Vertrauen

Merci pour votre conance / Grazie per la tua ducia
Tankewol foar jo fertrouwen / Cnacu6o 3a aLue goBepue

SVC GROUP ©- 152020

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny monidzni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instructies downloaden

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz
547 01 Nachod-CR

Registrace’/ Registracia
Registration / Registrierung
Inscription / Registrazione
Rekisterdinti / Peructpauua

Tel.:+420 491421021
2 +420 491421022
e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz nob.: +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



@ Monteringsanvisningar

Het product is vervaardigd volgens de toepasselijke EHK-55 R-normen voor verkoop in EU-landen. Informatie over het gebruik, de werking en de garanties voor de trekhaak vindt u op
onze website, www.svcgroup.com Technische informatie> Trekhaak> Algemene gebruiksvoorwaarden. Of download ze via QR-cod

Het sleepapparaat wordt geleverd met een TYPE BLAD. Dit gegevenshlad wordt gebruikt om het product in het voertuigregistratiedocument in te voeren en bevat de basisvoorwaarden
voor het gebruik van het product. Het gegevenshlad dient ook als garantiepers, dus bewaar het in de voertuigdocumentatie.

@ instrucciones de montaje

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estandares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacidn sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com Informacion técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. O descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra con una HOJA DE TIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene

las condiciones basicas para el uso del producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacion del vehiculo.

@ Montage-instructie

Tuote on valmistettu EU-maissa myytavien EHK-55 R -standardien mukaisesti. Tietoja vetokoukun kaytostd, kdytostd ja takuista I6ytyy verkkosivuiltamme www.svcgroup.com
Tekniset tiedot> Vetokoukku> Yleiset kéyttdolosuhteet. Tai lataa ne QR-koodin kautta

Hinauslaite toimitetaan TYYPPI-ARKKI. Tétd lomaketta kdytetaan tuotteen sydttamiseen ajoneuvon rekisterdintitodistukseen, ja se sisdltaa tuotteen kdyton perusedellytykset.
Tietolomake toimii myds takuupuristimena, joten sdilyta se ajoneuvon dokumenteissa.

Izdelek je izdelan po veljavnih standardih EHK-55 R za prodajo v drZavah EU. Informacije o uporabi, delovanju in garancijah za vleéno plosco najdete na nasem spletnem mestu www.svcgroup.com
Tehnicni podatki> Vlecna kljuka> Splosni pogoji uporabe. Ali pa jih prenesite preko QR-kod

Vlecna naprava je opremljena s TIPNIM LISTOM. Ta podatkovni list se uporablja za vnos izdelka v registracijski dokument vozila in vsebuje osnovne pogoje za uporabo izdelka.

Podatkovni list sluZi tudi kot garancijski tisk, zato ga hranite v dokumentaciji vozila.

@ Drifts- / homologasjonsinformasjon

Produktet er produsert i henhold til gjeldende EHK-55 R standarder for salg i EU-land. Informasjon om bruk, drift og garantier for tilhengerfeste finner du pa ar hjemmeside,
WWw.svegroup.com

Teknisk informasjon> Tilhengerfeste> Generelle bruksbetingelser. Eller last dem ned via QR-koding

Taueanordningen leveres med TYPEBLAD. Dette databladet brukes til  oppgi produktet i kjoretayets registreringshevis og inneholder de grunnleggende betingelsene for bruk av produktet.
Databladet fungerer ogsa som garantipresse, sa hold det i bilens dokumentasjon.

Informagje dotyczace pracy / homologacji

Produkt jest wytwarzany zgodnie z obowiazujacymi normami EHK-55 R na sprzedaz w krajach UE. Informacje na temat uzytkowania, obstugi i gwarancji na hak holowniczy mozna
znalez¢ na naszej stronie internetowej www.svcgroup.com Informacje techniczne> Zaczep holowniczy> Ogélne warunki uzytkowania. Lub pobierz je za pomoca kodu QR
Urzadzenie holownicze jest dostarczane z ARKUSZEM TYPU. Ta karta danych stuzy.do wpisania produktu do dokumentu rejestracyjnego pojazdu i zawiera podstawowe warunki
uzytkowania produktu. Karta danych stuzy réwniez jako prasa gwarancyjna; dlatego przechowu;j ja w dokumentacji pojazdu.

@ Vndopmauns o pabote /omonoraumu

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estandares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacién sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com

Informacion técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. O'descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra‘con una HOJA DE TIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene las
condiciones basicas para el uso del producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacién del vehiculo.

RO Py S OV WXy Z e GO E T T RO D e S ey 7 el D U e T RITITO P S TV WAy Z e D e a E TG T D S Y WV Ry ZE s O e Ty RO PO S TO Y Xy e e T T R OO S T WAy Z S U e T T RIS
o > Tel.:+420 491421021
SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslova zéna - 179 TRt B TR o

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob,.: +420 603360607
QR koédem si stdhnete si rozsifeny montdZni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instructions SVC GROUP ©-09/23




Montdznindvod - Montazny névod Installation instructions
Installationsanleitung  Instructions d 'installation
QOriginal SVC GROUP s.r.0.

@ Ma n ual de m o ntaje Zgap(r)é)éﬁgteg,igssctgl:]cec‘g%r;%%gggl(lfdas de instalacién y condiciones

1. Retire las luces traseras, el parachoques trasero y su refuerzo (esto ya no sera necesario). Observe los clips de plastico debajo de las luces en el parachoques:
2. Deslice el lado derecho e izquierdo de la barra de remolque en'las vigas y adjuntar a las vigas con tornillos M12x40 (10.9) a través de las arandelas grandes:
Fijelo a la cara trasera con'las tuercas existentes a lo largo del refuerzo del parachoques(no apriete).
3. Coloque el soporte de remolque principal entre los laterales preparados de esta manera utilizando pernos M12x40 (10.9)
A continuacion, alinee y apriete segun los pares de apriete.
4. Realice el recorte del parachoques de acuerdo con el tipo de soporte de remolque y vuelva a instalar cuidadosamente todas las piezas retiradas en el paso 1. 5.
Monte el soporte de la toma en el soporte deremolque en el pasador de la brida.

° I stru y 4 i o n i d i m o nta g g i o pe r I a Per istruzioni di installazione dettagliate e condizioni del prodotto, eseguire la scansione del codic

1. Rimuovere le luci posteriori, il paraurti posteriore e il relativo rinforzo (non sara piu necessario). Osservare i fermi di plastica sotto le luci sul paraurti.
2. Far scorrere il lato destro e sinistro del gancio di traino nelle travi e fissarlo alle travi con i bulloni M12x40 (10.9) attraverso le rondelle grandi.
Fissare alla parte posteriore con i dadi esistenti lungo il rinforzo del paraurti (non serrare).
3. Montare la staffa di traino principale tra le fiancate cosi preparate utilizzando i bulloni M12x40 (10.9). Allineare e serrare secondo le coppie di serraggio.
4. Eseguire il taglio del paraurti in base al tipo di staffa di traino e reinstallare con cautela tutti i componenti rimossi al punto 1.
Montare il supporto della presa sulla staffa di traino sul perno della flangia

@ M (0] nte ri n g Sa nVi SN i 1] g For installasjonsinstruksjoner og produktbetingalser, skann QR-koden

1. Fjern baklyktene, den bakre statfangeren og forsterkningen (dette er ikke lenger ngdvendig). Legg merke til plastklemmene under lyktene pa stotfangeren.
2. Skyv hgyre og venstre side av tilhengerfestet inn i bjelkene og fest det til bjelkene med M12x40-bolter (10.9) gjennom de store skivene.
Fest til baksiden med de eksisterende mutrene langs stetfangerforsterkningen (ikke stram til).
3. Monter hovedtilhengerfestet mellom sidene som er klargjort pa denne maten, med M12x40-bolter (10.9). Juster og stram til i henhold til tiltrekkingsmomentene.
4. Lag utskjeeringen i stotfangeren i henhold til typen tilhengerfeste, og monter forsiktig alle delene som ble fiernet i trinn 1.
Monter hylseholderen til tilhengerfestet pé flensbolten.

@ M (o) nta g @ h an d I e i d i N g Scan de QR-code voor installatie-instructies en instructies voor productcondities

1. Verwijder de achterlichten, achterbumper en de versteviging (deze zijn niet meer nodig). Let op de plastic clips onder de lichten op de bumper.
2. Schuif de rechter- en linkerkant van de trekhaak in de balken en bevestig aan de balken met M12x40 bouten (10,9) door de grote ringen.
Bevestig aan de achterkant met de bestaande moeren langs de bumperversteviging (niet vastdraaien).
3. Monteer de hoofdtrekhaak tussen de op deze manier voorbereide zijkanten met M12x40 (10.9) bouten. Lijn vervolgens uit en draai vast volgens de aandraaimomente
4. Maak de uitsparing in de bumper afhankelijk van het type trekhaak-en monteer alle in stap 1 verwijderde onderdelen voorzichtig opnieuw.
Monteer de contactdooshouder-aan de trekhaak op de flenspen.

@ Sze re I ési l"t m utat6 A telepitési és a termékfeltételekkel kapcsolatos utasitasokat olvassa be a QR-kodot

1. Tavolitsa el a hatsé [dmpdékat, a hatso 10kharitot és annak megerdsitését (erre mér nem lesz sziikség). Figyelje meg a 16kharitéon [évé [ampdék alatti mlanyag kapcsokat.
2. Csusztassa a vonohorog jobb és bal oldalat a gerendakba, és rogzitse a gerenddkhoz M12x40-es csavarokkal (10.9) a nagy aldtéteken keresztiil.

R&gzitse a hatsé oldalhoz a meglévé anyakkal a 16kharité megerdsitése mentén (ne hizza meg).
3. Szerelje be a f6 vontatétartdt azigy elékészitett oldalak kozé M12x40 (10.9) csavarokkal. Ezutan-igazitsa ki és hizza meg a meghuzasi nyomatékoknak megfeleléen.
4. Készitse el a [6kharitd kivagasat a vontatdtarto tipusanak-megfelelGen, és dvatosan szerelje vissza az 1. |épésben eltavolitott 6sszes alkatrészt.

Szerelje fel a csatlakozoaljzat-tartot a vontatotartohoz a peremcsapra.

@ M ] CTPYK““ﬂ nmo Mo HTa)'(y Moapo6HbIe MHCTPYKLMN MO YCTaHOBKE 1 yCI0BUAM NPOAYKTa OTcKaHupyiite QR-k

1. CHumuTe 3agHre GoHapu, 3agHNI 6ammnep v ero ycuneHue (OHO 6osbLie He NoHaao6wTca). ObpaTyTe BHUMaHWE Ha MIAacTMKOBbIe KNuMchl nog poHapaMmU Ha bamnepe
2. BctaBbTe npaByto 1 neByto YacTu papkona B 6ankn u nprkpenute nx 6ontamn M12x40 (10.9) yepes 6onblune Wwaiibbl.
3akpenuTe Ha 3aAHel NaHenn UMeLLMICA raikaMmu BAOJb ycuieHna 6amnepa (He 3atarmsaiTe).
3.YcTaHOBWTE OCHOBHOWN BYKCUPOBOUHDIN KPOHLLTENH MEXAY NOAroTOBIEHHbIMU TaKUM 0Opa3om CTopoHamu ¢ nomolblo:6ositos M12x40 (10.9).
3aTeMm BbIPOBHANTE 1 3aTAHNTE B COOTBETCTBUM C MOMEHTaMU 3aTAXKU.
4. Cpenaiite Bbipes B 6amnepe B COOTBETCTBIU C TUMOM BYKCMPOBOYHOIO KPOHLUTEHA 1 akKypaTHO yCTaHOBUTE BCe ieTanu, CHATbIe Ha ware 1.
YcTaHOBWTE AepKaTenb PO3eTKU Ha OYKCMPOBOYHDIN KPOHLUTENH Ha dpnaHLeBbli WTNGT.

f SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svegroup.cz  Tel:1420 491421021

547 01 Néchod.éR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
QR kddem stdhnete rozsiteny montdzni ndvod /Verwenden Sie den QR-Code, uni die erweiterte Montageanleitung herunterzuladen SVC GROUP ©-05/19




@ Monteringsanvisningar

Het product is vervaardigd volgens de toepasselijke EHK-55 R-normen voor verkoop in EU-landen. Informatie over het gebruik, de werking en de garanties voor de trekhaak vindt u op
onze website, www.svcgroup.com Technische informatie> Trekhaak> Algemene gebruiksvoorwaarden. Of download ze via QR-cod

Het sleepapparaat wordt geleverd met een TYPE BLAD. Dit gegevenshlad wordt gebruikt om het product in het voertuigregistratiedocument in te voeren en bevat de basisvoorwaarden
voor het gebruik van het product. Het gegevensblad dient ook als garantiepers, dus bewaar het in de voertuigdocumentatie.

@ Instrucciones de montzje

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estandares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacién sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com Informacién técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. 0 descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra con una HOJA DE TIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene

las condiciones bésicas para el uso del producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacion del vehiculo.

@ Montage-instructie

Tuote on valmistettu EU-maissa myytavien EHK-55 R -standardien mukaisesti. Tietoja vetokoukun kaytdstd, kéytosta ja takuista Ioytyy verkkosivuiltamme www.svcgroup.com
Tekniset tiedot> Vetokoukku> Yleiset kéyttdolosuhteet. Tai lataa ne QR-koodin kautta

Hinauslaite toimitetaan TYYPPI-ARKKI. Tétd lomaketta kdytetddn tuotteen sy6ttdmiseen ajoneuvon rekisterdintitodistukseen, ja se siséltaa tuotteen kdyton perusedellytykset.
Tietolomake toimii-myds takuupuristimena, joten sdilyta se ajoneuvon dokumenteissa.

Izdelek je izdelan po veljavnih standardih EHK-55 R za prodajo v drZavah EU. Informacije o uporabi, delovanju in garancijah za vle éno plo3é najdete na naSem spletnem mestu www.svcgroup.com
Tehni éni podatki> Vle éna kijuka> Splosni pagoji uporabe. Ali pa jih prenesite preko QR-kod

Vle éna napava je opremljena s TIPNIM LISTOM. Ta podatkovni list se uporablja za vnos izdelka v registracijski dokument vozila in vsebuje osnovne pogoje za uporabo izdelka.

Podatkovni list sluzi tudi kot garancijski tisk, zato ga hranite v dokumentaciji vozila.

@ Drifts- / homologasjonsinformasjon

Produktet er produsert i henhold til gjeldende EHK-55 R standarder for salg i EU-land. Informasjon om bruk, drift og garantier for tilhengerfeste finner du pa & hjemmeside,
WwWw.svegroup.com

Teknisk informasjon> Tilhengerfeste> Generelle bruksbetingelser. Eller last dem ned via QR-koding

Taueanordningen leveres med TYPEBLAD. Dette databladet brukes til @ oppgi produktet i kjoretayets registreringsbevis og inneholder de grunnleggende betingelsene for bruk av produktet:
Databladet fungerer ogsa som garantipresse, sa hold det i bilens dokumentasjon.

@ Informacje dotyczace pracy / homologagji

Produkt jest wytwarzany zgodnie z obowi dzuj dgmi normami EHK-55 R na sprzeda” w krajach UE. Informacje na temat u”ytkowania, obstugi i gwarancji na hak holowniczy mo”na
znale’5 na nasgj stronie internetowej www.svcgroup.com Informacje techniczne> Zaczep holowniczy> 0gélne warunki u>Oytkvania. Lub pobierz je za pomoc & lodu QR

Urz adznie holownicze jest dostarczane z ARKUSZEM TYPU. Ta karta danych stu”y do wpisania produktu do dokumentu rejestracyjnego pojazdu i zawiera podstawowe warunki
u"ytkowania produktu. Karta danych stu”y réwnie” jako prasa gwarancyjna, dlatego przechowu;j j & w dokumertagji pojazdu.

Mndopmauua o pabote /omonorauuu

I

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estandares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacidn sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com

Informacién técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso:0 descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra'con una HOJA DETIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el'producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene las
condiciones bdsicas para el uso del producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacion del vehiculo.

% il Tel.:+420 491421021
SVC GRQOUP s.r.0. Pramyslova zéna - 179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:1428 4312107}

547 01 Nachod-CR a-mail: sve@svegroup.cz oh.: +420 603350607
QR .t RR t t R R r W RQRi G r Cr RttrtrC t h i SVC GROUP ©-09/23




00006000060600

@ P ielkové p- ipustné hmotnosti vzidla @ Pri celkovejp ipustnej hmotnosti vzidla @ At laden weight ofthe vehicle
@ Bei zuldssigem Gesamtgewicht des Fahrzeuges @ Rakoménnyal terhelt jirmsuly eseltén @ Pour poids total en charge autorisé du véhicule

Homologace = registra ni cerftifikat

Exx -55R-01 x.01

==t
EW:Q%%
AL )ES

PODMINXY HOMOLOGACE

Montéznf instrukce - Montazny intrukcia - Installation insrtuktion - Montageanleitung - Istruzioni di montaggio - Instrukcja monta’5u - Manual de montaje Moneringsvejledning - Paigaldusjuhe nd -
Asennusohje - Notice de montage - Sz. szerelési (tmuutatd - Montagehandleiding - Monteringsanvisning - Insructioni de montaj -Teringsanvisningar - * """ """ *» """ ""

Volny prostor dle p iloly VII, sm  rnice 8£C 55-R EU musi byt dodrzen.

Volny priestor pod a prilok VIl sm mice 8FC 55-REUmusiby ~dod¥any.

The clerarance specied in appendix VI, diagram 25 ofguideline EC -55 EU must be guaranteed.
Der Freiraum nach Anhang VII, Abbildung 25 der Richtlinie EC R-55 EU ist zu gewéhrleisten.

Az EC55-R EU irdnyelv VII. mellékletében, a 25. &bran a vonégdmb elhelyezése szaméra elirt szabad tér-adatokat bizitositani ke

La zone de dégagement doitément aannexe VII, illustration 25 de la directive EC 55-R EU.

Deve essere garantito lo spazio libero secondo allegéo VI, gura 25 della direttiva EC 55-R EU. ,:/ = e o K
De tussenruimte conform supplement VII, afbeelding 25 van de richtlijn EC 55-R moet in acht worden genomen. A £ E f— i

Debe garantizarse el espacio libre, conforme al anexo VII, gura 25 de la directiva comunitaria EC 55-R EU. E il E E ( '} f i

Vapaa tila on taattava direktiivin EC 55-R EU liitteen VII, kuvan 25 mukaisesti. el Ei: = 3» N n :k :\ A

Spelrummet enligt bilaga VII, Figur 25 i riktlinje EC 55-R EU skall garanteras. i 5 :k\\ o \ Li’\: &7z ol
Friromment etter tillegg VIl, gur 25 i direktiv EC 55-R EU skal overholdes. 5 [ > P

Nale”yzapewni szzelno  zgodnie zysunkiem nr 25 dyrektywy EC 55-R zawartej w zat aczniku niVII. :\: \ :

“apikat pt VIR T EC55-Reu vozovih s =

° Per un peso complessivo ammesso del veicolo @ Bij toelaathaar totaal gewicht van het voertuig @ Con peso total autorizado del vehiculo @ Ajoneuvon suurimmalla sallitulla kokonaispainola
@ Vid fordonets tillltna totlvikt @ Ved kjgretayets tillatte totalvekt @ W przypadku najwikszej dozwolonej masy cakowitej @ Bc'’ " ae’ aype' ' o' 0d'omo’ "’

>0

000060000600600

MAX. kg

X 0,0098171<....kN
AX. kg

If ﬂ(]ie veh|i1c_le‘s certicate of roadworthiness indicates lower values than those published in the product documentation. These values by the vehicle manufacturer are decisive for the entering into the vehicle's certificte of
roadworthiness.

Falls im KFZ-Brief des Fahrzeugs niedrigere, als in der Dokumentation des Produkts verd entlichte Werte angefiihrt sind, sind diese Werte des Fahrzeugherstellers fiir den Eintrag in den KFZ-Brief des Fahrzeugs maBgebend.

Amennyiben a forgalmi engedélybe jegyzett adatok a gépjarm  dokumentécioban feltiinetetett adatoktl alacsonyabb érték ek lennének tigy agépjarm ~ gyartdja altal megadott és a forgalmi engedélybe pontosan bejegyzend
adatokat kell iranyaddként min -~ sieni.
Si;sur la carte grise du véhicule, vous trouvez des valeurs inférieures a celles publiées dans la documentation du produit, les valeurs du-fabricant du véhicule sont déterminantes et devront étre inscrites sur la carte grise du véhicule:

Se nella carta di circolazione del veicolo sono riportati valori inferiori a quelli indicati nella documentazione del prodotto. Questi valori del produttore del veicolo sono decisivi per la registrazione nella carta di circolazione del veicolo.

Als ir; het kentekenbewijs van het voertuig lagere waarden vermeld staan dan gepubliceerd in de productdocumentatie, dan zijn deze waarden van de fabrikant van het voertuig bindend voor inschrijving in het kentekenbewijs van het
voertuig.

Sien la cha técnica del vehiculo se indican valores menores que los publicados en la documentacion del producto, estos valores facilitados por el fabricante del vehiculo son decisivos para la inscripcin en la ficha écnica del vehiculo.
Jos ajoneuvon rekisteriotteessa on esitetty alempia arvoja kuin tuotteen dokumentaatiossa esitetyt, ovat némé ajoneuvon valmistajan antamat arvot ratkaisevia ajoneuvon rekisteriotteeseen merkitsemisté varten.

Om det i fordonets registreringsbevis nns angivna lagre varden &n de som ar angivna i produktens dokumentation, ar dessa vérden fran fordonets tillverkare riktgivande for det som antecknas i fordonets registreringsbevis.

Dersom det i kjoretayets vognkort er oppgitt lavere verdier enn de som er o entliggjort som produktdokumentasjon, er disse angivelsene fra kjoretaysprodusenten retningsgivende for & noteres ned i kjoretayets vognkort.

Je"eli w dowodzie rejestracyjnym pojazdu s & podane warto i ni”"se od tych, ktdre znajdujasi w dokumentacji wrobu, to te dane producenta samochodu s 8 miandajne do wpisania ich do dowodu rejestracyjnego pojazdu.

R R R Y R RN N e
Proanns ’ ’

T
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz nob.: +420 603360607

virtha C n ort © fig A O (C SVC GROUP ©- 05/19

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Prumyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz

C i— QR




Atencion

@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat @
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie @ Huomio

Uwaga

@ Note the warranty information ° Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia
@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie

rrrrrroa

min. 25kg é Skg / x
add

Potvrzeni servisu pro pin ni zaruk

ﬁ Potvrdenie o poskytnutisluzbyna i ely plnenia zaruk
@ Service confirmation, for the fulfilment of warranties
Leistungsbestatigung, fiir die Erfiillung von Garantieleistungen

O;— i
“1_ m J 0 km
C Nm

K
+420 603 360 607 +420 491421021 i

Vysokov 179
547 01 Néachod, Ceskd Republika

WWW.sVCgroup.cz
SVC GROUP©-09-2019 SService itver €entrum



@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie
@ Note the warranty information 0 Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia

I I @ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Letop de garantie-informate @ ,,,,,,,,

.

VTZ 004-541
VTZ H04-541

fw /s,

TBRAYA

,*‘m ~ ®
;&,« ‘pj—“A ZARIZE/”/
Vysokov 179 ] [
547 01 Néchod, Ceskd Republika +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021 E L
ORIGINAL

WWW.sVCgroup.cz [} 1
SVC GROUP@-09-2019-1 Service itver €entrum




	Stránky 1
	Stránky 2
	Stránky 3
	Stránky 4
	Stránky 5
	Stránky 6
	Stránky 7
	Stránky 8
	Stránky 9
	Stránky 10
	Stránky 11
	Stránky 12
	Stránky 13
	Stránky 14
	Stránky 15

